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Community Engagement Survey 2022

Summary of Findings

“I would like UBC to be one of the greenest, most livable,
and sustainable neighborhoods in Canada.”
Resident Comment



Methodology

EMAIL: 4,936

Total number of surveys sent (approx.) — overlap in distribution MAILOUT/WEBSITE: 6,510
NEWSLETTER: 3,387

Responses (85% EMAIL/NEWSLETTER &15% MAILOUT/WEBSITE) 876

The data is valid 19 times out of 20 within a margin of error of

+/—
(based on estimated population of 15,000) /= 3.21%

April 11 — May 2,
2022

Administration dates

Participants were given the opportunity to enter an optional draw to $50 Save—-on—

win Foods Gift Card
The survey was hosted and reported by /
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Highlights

79% feel it is important to be involved in community decision—making opportunities and are
interested in participating in UNA Community events, facilities, and services

71% are satisfied with community life within the UNA neighbourhoods
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Highlights

63% are well informed about community events

57% are well informed about UNA services
88% prefer the Email newsletter as the source of events and community news
70% are most interested in Community events

58% visit the UNA website monthly or periodically, every few months

N N N N R

66% have attended a UNA event
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Tell Us About Yourself

Which neighbourhood/building do you live in?

(N=871)

292% Wesbrook

Hampton

Place

Ha%v?:grn
9 Place

8% 6%
Other 9 Chancellor
1% Place

East

Campus

Place

What languages do you speak at home?
(Pick all that apply) (N = 874)

English QI 84%
Mandarin (D 18%

Other (specify) examples:

Other  CHNEED 18% Arabic
Dutch
French  GEENEED g% Dute
Cantonese (D 5% German
Italian
Korean - 5% Japanese
Hindi () -l% Portuguese
Spanish
Punjabi @ 1%

How long have you lived in the UBC neighbourhoods?
(N =869)

9% 13%

Less than
1 year

48%

7 years or
more

1-2 years

How old are you?
(N =869)

25% o 22%
16%
11%
4% I
]

2022 Community Engagement Survey

® Under 25
m25-34
" 35-44
145-54
55-64

65 and over

(percentages have been rounded to the nearest whole number)

What is your primary
employment status?

(N =872)
)
Full time

49% employee
—
)

25% Retired
—
)

Self-

9% employed
—
)

7% Student
—
)

Part—time

5% employee
—
)

4% In transition
—
)

3% Other
—




Tell Us About Yourself

Are you likely to attend public

consultations held by UBC Would you consider
Campus + Community Planning? How many hours a month do you volunteering with the UNA?
(N = 873) expect to volunteer next year? (N = 869)
(N =861)

32% 16%

M [ don't volunteer 1 - 10 hours
M 11 - 50 hours 51 — 100 hours
M 100 plus hours

18%

YES ®mNO “ NOT SURE YES mNO “NOT SURE
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Outcome measures

= Strongly disagree/Disagree * Not sure = Strongly agree/Agree
It is important to be involved in community decision—

committees, board meetings).
[ am interested in participating in UNA communit
events, facilities, and services.
[ am satisfied with community life within the UNA
"
neighbourhoods.
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Outcome measures

HEATMAPS - PERCENT OF AGREEMENT

Chancellor East Focal Hampton Hawthorn Wesbrook
Place Campus Building Place Place Place
(N=56) (N=12) (N=3) (N=190) (N=175) (N=2369)

Other
(N = 66)

It is important to be involved in community decision—making
opportunities (examples: elections, AGMs, committees, board meetings).
[ am interested in participating in UNA community events, facilities, and

services.

42% 33%
0%
[ am satisfied with community life within the UNA neighbourhoods.
0%

[ feel well informed about community events.

I feel well informed about UNA services. 0%

Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65 and over
(N =36) (N=97) (N=216) (N=187) (N=140) (N=193)

It is important to be involved in community decision—making

o . . . 61%
opportunities (examples: elections, AGMs, committees, board meetings).

I am interested in participating in UNA community events, facilities, and
services.

53%
[ am satisfied with community life within the UNA neighbourhoods.
[ feel well informed about community events.

I feel well informed about UNA services. 53% 38% 55% 61% 60% 62%
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What topics are you most interested in?
(Select up to three options) (N = 874)

How would you like to receive communication on events 70%
and community news? (Select up to three options) (N = 875) | Community events
88% 67%
| Email newsletter Changes to the neighbourhood
| (new buildings or amenities)
42% 55%
| UNA webpage | Recreation opportunities
33% Newspaper 25%
| (previously The Campus Resident) | Parking and road works information
25% ) )
UNA social media feeds C ) ] 21%
| (Facebook, Instagram, Twitter) O m m u n I C atl O n S | L?cgo:Lf::,I pt:,ﬂs:)vs
21% — 17%
| Community notice boards | Taxes and fees
18% 13%
| Mailouts Annual General Meetings /
| Special General Meetings
10% Word of mouth 10% i
| (neighbours) Elections
| (community representatives)
7% 5%
| Community meeting | Board of Directors meetings
2%
2%
| Other | Other
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Communications

Monthly

How often do you visit the UNA website
(https://www.myuna.ca)? (N = 873)

Periodically,
every few months

Rarely

Never

2022 Community Engagement Survey
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Have you attended a UNA event? (N = 862)

Prefegnotito say
5%

10


https://www.myuna.ca/

Communications

Which UNA social media sites do you

follow, or are you likely to follow?
(Pick all that apply) (N = 836)

34%
I don’t use social media

97% 12%
Facebook Twitter
10%
18%
Instagram »’ WeChat

13% iy
YouTube/
I don’t want l’

G other video
to follow UNA ‘ platform

4%
Other
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Communications

HEATMAP - PERCENT OF USAGE

Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65 and over
(N=34) (N=94) (N=206) (N=178) (N=134) (N=183)

[don't use social media  15%  23%  28%  26%  36% | 56% |
Facebook 27%  20%  35%  32%  25%  18%

Instagram'  35% 32% 19% 19% 16% 3%
I don't want to follow UNA  18% 25% 11% 11% 11% 7%
Twitter 9% 15% 16% 16% 10% 6%
WeChat, 18% 4% |21 2% 1% o
9% 3% 7% 7% 11% 10%

YouTube/other video platform
Other 6% 5% 3% 3% 5% 8%
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Would consider volunteering with the UNA

Lived in neighbourhood
for 7 years or more 42%

Lives in Wesbrook
Place 45%

Between the ages of
35-54
54%

Profile 46% (= 402)

2022 Community Engagement Survey
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Speaks English 78%
and/or Mandarin 26%

Works full-time 49%

Expects to volunteer
1-10 hours in the next

year 55%
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Campus Vision 2050

Have you heard about Campus Vision 2050?
(N = 869) I feel engaged in Campus Vision 2050.
(N = 507)

40.5%
No

—
59.5% agree

Yes

26% Agree
28% Disagree
6% Strongly
disagree
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Campus Vision 2050

HEATMAPS - PERCENT OF YES & AGREEMENT

Chancellor East Focal Hampton Hawthorn Wesbrook
o Other
Place Campus Building Place Place Place (N = 66)
(N = 55) (N=12) (N=3) (N=185) (N=175) (N=368)

Have you heard about Campus Vision 2050?  56% - 67% 56% 58% 49%

Chancellor East Focal Hampton Hawthorn  Wesbrook Other
Place Campus Building Place Place Place (N = 28)
(N=31) (N=9) (N=2) (N=99) (N=123) (N=213)

26% 33% -

Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65 and over
(N =36) (N=97) (N=215) (N=186) (N=139) (N=189)

Under 25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65 and over
(N=11) (N=47) (N=135) (N=124) (N=82) (N=104)

. . 20% 33%
[ feel engaged in Campus Vision 2050.

Have you heard about Campus Vision 2050? 31% 50%

[ feel engaged in Campus Vision 2050.

2022 Community Engagement Survey
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Campus Vision 2050

What are the key elements of the UBC neighbourhoods that should What do you hope does NOT happen in the Land Use Plan? (\ = 664)
be preserved? (N =694)

buildings

fo resb gardens community

Cqm m u n | b g green LS hous:ngaevempmlen.b

parks pe'éees
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Campus Vision 2050

What would you want the UBC neighbourhoods to look like in 30

years? (N = 658)

housing

green .
space

“buildings
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Open—Ended Questions

What would make the UNA a great community to live in? (N =582) What can the UNA do to best support your involvement in our
community? (N = 470)

..acbivibies

géeabg(\:’mggrebe§ opportunities—
pace e évents

residents




To help people see each other to pursue a healthy,
harmonious and productive world.

TW1 SURPAEYS
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